
20067Report Number: 

Accepted for Filing

Date of Report: 01/14/2026

Federal Communications Commission News Media Information 202 / 418-0500

Washington, D.C. 20554

PUBLIC NOTICE

Site-By-Site
Public Safety and Homeland Security Bureau

Internet: http://www.fcc.gov

TTY: 1-888-835-5322

th445 12 St., S.W.

Below is a listing of applications, subject to the pre-grant notice and petition procedure of Section 309 of the
Communications Act of 1934, as amended, that were accepted for filing.

MW - Microwave Public Safety Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

MA AM

WQNY217 071-48-36.8 W

0011824616 City Of Fitchburg FITCHBURG

01/06/2026 17750.00000 42-34-46.7 N

MA AM

WQNY217 071-48-36.8 W

0011824616 City Of Fitchburg FITCHBURG

01/06/2026 17775.00000 42-34-46.7 N

MA AM

WQNY217 071-48-36.8 W

0011824616 City Of Fitchburg FITCHBURG

01/06/2026 17815.00000 42-34-46.7 N

MA AM

WQNY217 071-48-36.8 W

0011824616 City Of Fitchburg FITCHBURG

01/06/2026 17835.00000 42-34-46.7 N

MA AM

WQNY217 071-48-36.8 W

0011824616 City Of Fitchburg FITCHBURG

01/06/2026 17870.00000 42-34-46.7 N

MA AM

WQNY217 071-48-36.8 W

0011824616 City Of Fitchburg FITCHBURG

01/06/2026 17885.00000 42-34-46.7 N

MA AM

WQNY217 071-48-36.8 W

0011824616 City Of Fitchburg FITCHBURG

01/06/2026 17935.00000 42-34-46.7 N

MA AM

WQNY217 071-48-36.8 W

0011824616 City Of Fitchburg FITCHBURG

01/06/2026 17965.00000 42-34-46.7 N
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MW - Microwave Public Safety Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

MA AM

WQNY217 071-48-36.8 W

0011824616 City Of Fitchburg FITCHBURG

01/06/2026 18025.00000 42-34-46.7 N

KS AM

WPQT312 096-45-07.1 W

0011859250 Kansas, State Of El Dorado

01/09/2026 05945.20000 37-51-21.1 N

KS AM

WPQT312 096-45-07.1 W

0011859250 Kansas, State Of El Dorado

01/09/2026 06615.00000 37-51-21.1 N

KS AM

WPQT312 096-45-07.1 W

0011859250 Kansas, State Of El Dorado

01/09/2026 06665.00000 37-51-21.1 N

GA MD

WSGK394 084-07-17.0 W

0011853722 Dawson County Sheriffs Office Dawsonville

01/05/2026 06197.24000 34-24-33.0 N

GA MD

WSGK394 084-07-17.0 W

0011853722 Dawson County Sheriffs Office Dawsonville

01/05/2026 06226.89000 34-24-33.0 N

GA MD

WSGK394 084-07-17.0 W

0011853722 Dawson County Sheriffs Office Dawsonville

01/05/2026 06256.54000 34-24-33.0 N

PA MD

WPUR955 075-28-34.2 W

0011853724 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARCHBALD

01/05/2026 05974.85000 41-28-57.3 N

PA MD

WPUR955 075-28-34.2 W

0011853724 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARCHBALD

01/05/2026 06004.50000 41-28-57.3 N

PA MD

WPUR955 075-28-34.2 W

0011853724 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARCHBALD

01/05/2026 06063.80000 41-28-57.3 N

PA MD

WPUR955 075-28-34.2 W

0011853724 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARCHBALD

01/05/2026 06093.45000 41-28-57.3 N

PA MD

WPUR955 075-28-34.2 W

0011853724 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARCHBALD

01/05/2026 06123.10000 41-28-57.3 N

PA MD

WPUR955 075-28-34.2 W

0011853724 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARCHBALD

01/05/2026 06152.75000 41-28-57.3 N

PA MD

WPUR955 075-28-34.2 W

0011853724 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARCHBALD

01/05/2026 06555.00000 41-28-57.3 N

PA MD

WPUR955 075-28-34.2 W

0011853724 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARCHBALD

01/05/2026 06611.25000 41-28-57.3 N

PA MD

WPUR955 075-28-34.2 W

0011853724 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARCHBALD

01/05/2026 06645.00000 41-28-57.3 N

PA MD

WPUR955 075-28-34.2 W

0011853724 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARCHBALD

01/05/2026 06695.00000 41-28-57.3 N

PA MD

WPUR955 075-28-34.2 W

0011853724 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARCHBALD

01/05/2026 06705.00000 41-28-57.3 N

GA MD

WSGK397 084-14-20.2 W

0011853725 Dawson County Sheriffs Office Dawsonville

01/05/2026 05974.85000 34-34-10.5 N
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MW - Microwave Public Safety Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

GA MD

WSGK397 084-14-20.2 W

0011853725 Dawson County Sheriffs Office Dawsonville

01/05/2026 06004.50000 34-34-10.5 N

GA MD

WSGK397 084-14-20.2 W

0011853725 Dawson County Sheriffs Office Dawsonville

01/05/2026 06034.15000 34-34-10.5 N

GA MD

WSGK398 084-19-37.0 W

0011853727 Dawson County Sheriffs Office Jasper

01/05/2026 06286.19000 34-29-20.7 N

GA MD

WSGK398 084-19-37.0 W

0011853727 Dawson County Sheriffs Office Jasper

01/05/2026 06345.49000 34-29-20.7 N

PA MD

WPTI652 075-27-32.9 W

0011853728 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Orson

01/05/2026 06256.54000 41-47-08.8 N

PA MD

WPTI652 075-27-32.9 W

0011853728 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Orson

01/05/2026 06315.84000 41-47-08.8 N

PA MD

WPTI652 075-27-32.9 W

0011853728 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Orson

01/05/2026 06375.14000 41-47-08.8 N

PA MD

WPTI652 075-27-32.9 W

0011853728 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Orson

01/05/2026 06404.79000 41-47-08.8 N

PA MD

WPTI652 075-27-32.9 W

0011853728 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Orson

01/05/2026 06725.00000 41-47-08.8 N

PA MD

WPTI652 075-27-32.9 W

0011853728 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Orson

01/05/2026 06805.00000 41-47-08.8 N

PA MD

WPTI652 075-27-32.9 W

0011853728 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Orson

01/05/2026 06815.00000 41-47-08.8 N

PA MD

WPTI652 075-27-32.9 W

0011853728 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Orson

01/05/2026 06863.75000 41-47-08.8 N

GA MD

WSGK396 084-01-52.0 W

0011853730 Dawson County Sheriffs Office Dawsonville

01/05/2026 10915.00000 34-21-23.3 N

GA MD

WSGK395 084-01-50.5 W

0011853734 Dawson County Sheriffs Office Dawsonville

01/05/2026 05945.20000 34-22-34.4 N

GA MD

WSGK395 084-01-50.5 W

0011853734 Dawson County Sheriffs Office Dawsonville

01/05/2026 06093.45000 34-22-34.4 N

GA MD

WSGK395 084-01-50.5 W

0011853734 Dawson County Sheriffs Office Dawsonville

01/05/2026 11405.00000 34-22-34.4 N

MD MD

WQJK505 077-01-34.4 W

0011853814 Prince George's County ACCOKEEK

01/05/2026 06004.50000 38-40-22.2 N

MD MD

WQJK502 076-45-19.3 W

0011853816 Prince George's County Brandywine

01/05/2026 06123.10000 38-38-08.9 N

CA MD

WQKU829 121-51-29.1 W

0011854737 City & County of San Francisco SFPUC IT Sunol

01/05/2026 17880.00000 37-32-15.6 N
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MW - Microwave Public Safety Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

CA MD

WQKU829 121-51-29.1 W

0011854737 City & County of San Francisco SFPUC IT Sunol

01/05/2026 18000.00000 37-32-15.6 N

CA MD

WQKU828 121-51-37.6 W

0011854743 City & County of San Francisco SFPUC IT Sunol

01/05/2026 19440.00000 37-33-30.4 N

CA MD

WQKU828 121-51-37.6 W

0011854743 City & County of San Francisco SFPUC IT Sunol

01/05/2026 19560.00000 37-33-30.4 N

NH MD

WQOE870 071-28-51.1 W

0011854751 NEW HAMPSHIRE, STATE OF, DIVISION Concord

01/05/2026 06785.00000 43-12-25.5 N

NH MD

WQOE870 071-28-51.1 W

0011854751 NEW HAMPSHIRE, STATE OF, DIVISION Concord

01/05/2026 11465.00000 43-12-25.5 N

NH MD

WQOE870 071-28-51.1 W

0011854751 NEW HAMPSHIRE, STATE OF, DIVISION Concord

01/05/2026 11585.00000 43-12-25.5 N

NH MD

WQOE870 071-28-51.1 W

0011854751 NEW HAMPSHIRE, STATE OF, DIVISION Concord

01/05/2026 17900.00000 43-12-25.5 N

NH MD

WQOE870 071-28-51.1 W

0011854751 NEW HAMPSHIRE, STATE OF, DIVISION Concord

01/05/2026 18085.00000 43-12-25.5 N

FL MD

WRPB618 082-23-00.0 W

0011855504 Florida, State of VENICE

01/06/2026 06212.06500 27-06-44.0 N

FL MD

WRPB618 082-23-00.0 W

0011855504 Florida, State of VENICE

01/06/2026 06389.96500 27-06-44.0 N

FL MD

WRPC484 082-22-57.4 W

0011855505 Florida, State of Greater Sun Center

01/06/2026 06078.62500 27-42-50.5 N

FL MD

WRPC484 082-22-57.4 W

0011855505 Florida, State of Greater Sun Center

01/06/2026 06389.96500 27-42-50.5 N

NY MD

WSKH259 078-03-00.1 W

0011859367 WYOMING, COUNTY OF Portageville

01/08/2026 10855.00000 42-33-44.2 N

NY MD

WSKH261 078-01-19.6 W

0011859370 WYOMING, COUNTY OF Perry

01/08/2026 11345.00000 42-40-38.0 N

NY MD

WSKH263 078-14-34.5 W

0011859376 WYOMING, COUNTY OF Wethersfield

01/08/2026 11425.00000 42-41-06.7 N

CA MD

WQDF245 117-16-17.8 W

0011859953 City of Oceanside Oceanside

01/08/2026 10805.00000 33-17-41.9 N

CA MD

WQDF245 117-16-17.8 W

0011859953 City of Oceanside Oceanside

01/08/2026 19380.00000 33-17-41.9 N

CA MD

WQDF245 117-16-17.8 W

0011859953 City of Oceanside Oceanside

01/08/2026 19540.00000 33-17-41.9 N

CA MD

WQDF245 117-16-17.8 W

0011859953 City of Oceanside Oceanside

01/08/2026 21835.00000 33-17-41.9 N
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MW - Microwave Public Safety Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

CA MD

WQDF245 117-16-17.8 W

0011859953 City of Oceanside Oceanside

01/08/2026 21935.00000 33-17-41.9 N

CA MD

WQDF245 117-16-17.8 W

0011859953 City of Oceanside Oceanside

01/08/2026 21985.00000 33-17-41.9 N

CA MD

WQDF245 117-16-17.8 W

0011859953 City of Oceanside Oceanside

01/08/2026 22125.00000 33-17-41.9 N

OR MD

WQFK766 123-05-26.6 W

0011859954 LANE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE EUGENE

01/08/2026 17800.00000 44-03-06.3 N

NY MD

WQYP527 078-25-24.4 W

0011859965 WYOMING, COUNTY OF FREEDOM

01/08/2026 10755.00000 42-31-01.6 N

NY MD

WQYP527 078-25-24.4 W

0011859965 WYOMING, COUNTY OF FREEDOM

01/08/2026 10795.00000 42-31-01.6 N

NY MD

WQYP527 078-25-24.4 W

0011859965 WYOMING, COUNTY OF FREEDOM

01/08/2026 10935.00000 42-31-01.6 N

CA MD

WRCS875 122-46-01.0 W

0011860119 Muir Beach Comm Serv District Pt. Reyes Station

01/09/2026 10995.00000 38-04-56.4 N

CA MD

WRCS875 122-46-01.0 W

0011860119 Muir Beach Comm Serv District Pt. Reyes Station

01/09/2026 11075.00000 38-04-56.4 N

CA MD

WRCS875 122-46-01.0 W

0011860119 Muir Beach Comm Serv District Pt. Reyes Station

01/09/2026 11155.00000 38-04-56.4 N

CA MD

WRCS875 122-46-01.0 W

0011860119 Muir Beach Comm Serv District Pt. Reyes Station

01/09/2026 11245.00000 38-04-56.4 N

CA MD

WRCS875 122-46-01.0 W

0011860119 Muir Beach Comm Serv District Pt. Reyes Station

01/09/2026 11325.00000 38-04-56.4 N

CA MD

WRCS875 122-46-01.0 W

0011860119 Muir Beach Comm Serv District Pt. Reyes Station

01/09/2026 11645.00000 38-04-56.4 N

WA MD

WRHT904 117-34-22.8 W

0011860488 WASHINGTON, STATE OF; Department o Chewelah

01/09/2026 06152.75000 48-17-01.4 N

WA MD

WQFY823 117-53-54.9 W

0011860605 WASHINGTON, STATE OF; Department o Colville

01/09/2026 06404.79000 48-34-17.6 N

FL MD

WRXX613 080-51-10.2 W

0011860935 South Florida Water Management District Okeechobee

01/09/2026 06093.45000 27-19-40.1 N

FL MD

WRXX613 080-51-10.2 W

0011860935 South Florida Water Management District Okeechobee

01/09/2026 06152.75000 27-19-40.1 N

FL MD

WRXX613 080-51-10.2 W

0011860935 South Florida Water Management District Okeechobee

01/09/2026 06256.54000 27-19-40.1 N

FL MD

WRXX613 080-51-10.2 W

0011860935 South Florida Water Management District Okeechobee

01/09/2026 06375.14000 27-19-40.1 N
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MW - Microwave Public Safety Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

FL MD

WRXX613 080-51-10.2 W

0011860935 South Florida Water Management District Okeechobee

01/09/2026 06615.00000 27-19-40.1 N

FL MD

WRXX613 080-51-10.2 W

0011860935 South Florida Water Management District Okeechobee

01/09/2026 10855.00000 27-19-40.1 N

NJ MD

WQEY872 074-45-19.6 W

0011861314 Cape May County OEM Cape May

01/09/2026 11245.00000 39-12-02.6 N

MA NE

072-26-25.6 W

0011853623 Wilbraham Police Department Wilbraham

01/05/2026 11155.00000 42-06-44.2 N

MA NE

072-24-37.6 W

0011853625 Wilbraham Police Department WILBRAHAM

01/05/2026 11485.00000 42-07-09.5 N

MA NE

072-24-37.6 W

0011853625 Wilbraham Police Department WILBRAHAM

01/05/2026 11645.00000 42-07-09.5 N

NY NE

071-54-20.7 W

0011853738 East Hampton Town Police Department Montauk

01/05/2026 06197.24000 41-04-04.7 N

NH NE

071-43-12.8 W

0011853741 Town of Milford Milford

01/05/2026 11405.00000 42-49-46.3 N

NY NE

072-13-07.0 W

0011853742 East Hampton Town Police Department East Hampton

01/05/2026 11445.00000 40-58-54.8 N

NH NE

071-37-48.9 W

0011853744 Town of Milford Milford

01/05/2026 10915.00000 42-48-16.6 N

NY NE

072-10-15.8 W

0011853747 East Hampton Town Police Department Springs

01/05/2026 06345.49000 41-02-05.0 N

NY NE

072-10-15.8 W

0011853747 East Hampton Town Police Department Springs

01/05/2026 10955.00000 41-02-05.0 N

NY NE

072-22-06.0 W

0011853749 East Hampton Town Police Department GREENPORT

01/05/2026 05945.20000 41-06-34.0 N

NY NE

072-22-06.0 W

0011853749 East Hampton Town Police Department GREENPORT

01/05/2026 06093.45000 41-06-34.0 N

MD NE

076-51-17.1 W

0011853815 Prince George's County Brandywine

01/05/2026 06256.54000 38-42-59.8 N

MD NE

076-51-17.1 W

0011853815 Prince George's County Brandywine

01/05/2026 06375.14000 38-42-59.8 N

GA NE

083-13-03.5 W

0011854029 Franklin, County of Carnesville

01/05/2026 05945.20000 34-21-45.3 N

GA NE

083-13-03.5 W

0011854029 Franklin, County of Carnesville

01/05/2026 06004.50000 34-21-45.3 N

GA NE

083-13-03.5 W

0011854029 Franklin, County of Carnesville

01/05/2026 06034.15000 34-21-45.3 N
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MW - Microwave Public Safety Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

GA NE

083-06-38.4 W

0011854037 Franklin, County of Gumlog

01/05/2026 06197.24000 34-27-09.9 N

GA NE

083-06-38.4 W

0011854037 Franklin, County of Gumlog

01/05/2026 06256.54000 34-27-09.9 N

GA NE

083-20-33.8 W

0011854043 Franklin, County of Commerce

01/05/2026 06226.89000 34-17-10.7 N

GA NE

083-20-33.8 W

0011854043 Franklin, County of Commerce

01/05/2026 06286.19000 34-17-10.7 N

GA NE

083-06-57.8 W

0011854058 Franklin, County of Royston

01/05/2026 05974.85000 34-16-49.7 N

GA NE

083-06-57.8 W

0011854058 Franklin, County of Royston

01/05/2026 06004.50000 34-16-49.7 N

NH NE

071-32-42.3 W

0011854734 New Hampshire State of Concord

01/05/2026 19405.00000 43-11-56.7 N

NH NE

071-32-42.3 W

0011854734 New Hampshire State of Concord

01/05/2026 19460.00000 43-11-56.7 N

NH NE

071-32-42.3 W

0011854734 New Hampshire State of Concord

01/05/2026 19585.00000 43-11-56.7 N

NH NE

071-32-42.3 W

0011854734 New Hampshire State of Concord

01/05/2026 19615.00000 43-11-56.7 N

NH NE

071-32-42.3 W

0011854734 New Hampshire State of Concord

01/05/2026 19675.00000 43-11-56.7 N

NH NE

071-31-58.0 W

0011854735 New Hampshire State of Concord

01/05/2026 18115.00000 43-11-32.9 N

NH NE

071-30-39.8 W

0011854739 New Hampshire State of Concord

01/05/2026 19555.00000 43-13-11.7 N

NH NE

071-29-13.0 W

0011854740 New Hampshire State of Concord

01/05/2026 19645.00000 43-12-48.4 N

NH NE

071-31-08.6 W

0011854745 New Hampshire State of Concord

01/05/2026 18025.00000 43-12-58.0 N

NH NE

071-33-51.9 W

0011854747 New Hampshire State of Concord

01/05/2026 17845.00000 43-10-47.7 N

NH NE

071-30-46.5 W

0011854748 New Hampshire State of CONCORD

01/05/2026 17995.00000 43-13-11.4 N

NH NE

071-32-34.6 W

0011854749 New Hampshire State of Concord

01/05/2026 18055.00000 43-11-45.7 N

FL NE

082-26-57.7 W

0011855501 FLORIDA, STATE OF Sarasota

01/06/2026 06137.92500 27-20-20.8 N

Page 7



MW - Microwave Public Safety Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

MA NE

071-47-55.6 W

0011855611 City Of Fitchburg Fitchburg

01/06/2026 19375.00000 42-35-03.8 N

AZ NE

111-59-34.9 W

0011856247 City of Maricopa Maricopa

01/06/2026 19620.00000 33-02-42.5 N

AZ NE

112-02-35.8 W

0011856248 City of Maricopa Maricopa

01/06/2026 18060.00000 33-02-29.2 N

NM NE

106-26-59.0 W

0011856989 BOARD OF EDUCATION CITY OF ALBUQSandia Heights

01/07/2026 11185.00000 35-12-44.1 N

NM NE

106-35-07.6 W

0011856990 BOARD OF EDUCATION CITY OF ALBUQAlbuquerque

01/07/2026 11685.00000 35-09-46.4 N

GA NE

083-30-44.0 W

0011859144 Franklin, County of Cornelia

01/08/2026 06256.54000 34-30-06.7 N

CA NE

117-11-15.0 W

0011859955 City of Oceanside Vista

01/08/2026 11295.00000 33-12-51.1 N

OR NE

123-05-31.8 W

0011859967 LANE COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE Eugene

01/08/2026 19360.00000 44-03-28.9 N

FL NE

080-49-53.6 W

0011860933 South Florida Water Management District Okeechobee

01/09/2026 11345.00000 27-17-35.1 N

NJ NE

074-41-54.7 W

0011861359 Cape May County OEM Seaville

01/09/2026 10755.00000 39-12-27.0 N

NC RM

WQET260 080-45-53.0 W

0011860516 North Carolina State Highway Patrol Charlotte

01/09/2026 06805.00000 35-16-21.0 N

NC RM

WQET260 080-45-53.0 W

0011860516 North Carolina State Highway Patrol Charlotte

01/09/2026 06815.00000 35-16-21.0 N

NC RM

WQET264 081-05-19.6 W

0011860520 North Carolina State Highway Patrol Denver

01/09/2026 06197.24000 35-34-06.2 N

NC RM

WQET264 081-05-19.6 W

0011860520 North Carolina State Highway Patrol Denver

01/09/2026 06375.14000 35-34-06.2 N

NC RM

WQET264 081-05-19.6 W

0011860520 North Carolina State Highway Patrol Denver

01/09/2026 06545.00000 35-34-06.2 N

NC RM

WQET264 081-05-19.6 W

0011860520 North Carolina State Highway Patrol Denver

01/09/2026 06665.00000 35-34-06.2 N

NC RM

WQET264 081-05-19.6 W

0011860520 North Carolina State Highway Patrol Denver

01/09/2026 06675.00000 35-34-06.2 N

NC RM

WQET264 081-05-19.6 W

0011860520 North Carolina State Highway Patrol Denver

01/09/2026 06755.00000 35-34-06.2 N

NC RM

WQET264 081-05-19.6 W

0011860520 North Carolina State Highway Patrol Denver

01/09/2026 06765.00000 35-34-06.2 N
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MW - Microwave Public Safety Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

RO

WQEQ277

0011852826 LUCAS, COUNTY OF

01/05/2026

RO

WQEQ278

0011852829 LUCAS, COUNTY OF

01/05/2026

RO

WQEQ279

0011852832 LUCAS, COUNTY OF

01/05/2026

RO

WQEQ280

0011852835 LUCAS, COUNTY OF

01/05/2026

RO

WQXJ566

0011852842 Frederick County, MD

01/05/2026

RO

WQXA481

0011853210 Jefferson, County Of

01/05/2026

RO

WQXA482

0011853211 Jefferson, County Of

01/05/2026

RO

WQXA483

0011853221 Jefferson, County Of

01/05/2026

RO

WQEP998

0011853267 Niagara County Water District

01/05/2026

RO

WQEQ868

0011853269 MISHAWAKA CITY INDIANA

01/05/2026

RO

WQEQ874

0011853271 MISHAWAKA CITY INDIANA

01/05/2026

RO

WQEQ878

0011853275 MISHAWAKA CITY INDIANA

01/05/2026

RO

WQEQ883

0011853279 MISHAWAKA CITY INDIANA

01/05/2026

RO

WQEP997

0011853387 Niagara County Water District

01/05/2026

RO

WQEP996

0011853398 Niagara County Water District

01/05/2026

RO

WQEP994

0011853406 Niagara County Water District

01/05/2026

RO

WQEP995

0011853438 Niagara County Water District

01/05/2026

RO

WQEP257

0011853443 City of Tempe

01/05/2026

RO

WQEQ983

0011853465 City of Tempe

01/05/2026
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MW - Microwave Public Safety Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

RO

WQER737

0011853574 City & County of San Francisco SFPUC IT

01/05/2026

RO

WQER738

0011853577 City & County of San Francisco SFPUC IT

01/05/2026

RO

WQEQ657

0011854220 TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY

01/05/2026

RO

WQEQ658

0011854224 TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY

01/05/2026

RO

WQXJ344

0011854444 Capital Area Mutual Aid Fire Compact

01/05/2026

RO

WQXJ351

0011854450 Capital Area Mutual Aid Fire Compact

01/05/2026

RO

WQEI476

0011854455 SPRINGVILLE CITY CORPORATION

01/05/2026

RO

WQXJ352

0011854459 Capital Area Mutual Aid Fire Compact

01/05/2026

RO

WQXJ354

0011854466 Capital Area Mutual Aid Fire Compact

01/05/2026

RO

WQEI906

0011855015 LOS ANGELES, COUNTY OF

01/05/2026

RO

WQXK962

0011855414 NYC OTI - Office of Technology & Innovat

01/06/2026

RO

WQXK963

0011855439 NYC OTI - Office of Technology & Innovat

01/06/2026

RO

WQXK965

0011855445 NYC OTI - Office of Technology & Innovat

01/06/2026

RO

WQXK966

0011855448 NYC OTI - Office of Technology & Innovat

01/06/2026

RO

WQXL347

0011855456 NYC OTI - Office of Technology & Innovat

01/06/2026

RO

WQXL366

0011855466 NYC OTI - Office of Technology & Innovat

01/06/2026

RO

WQXK423

0011855525 TORRANCE, CITY OF

01/06/2026

RO

WQXK433

0011855566 TORRANCE, CITY OF

01/06/2026

RO

WQXK437

0011855617 TORRANCE, CITY OF

01/06/2026
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MW - Microwave Public Safety Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

RO

WQXA443

0011855732 Addison Consolidated Dispatch

01/06/2026

RO

WQXA448

0011855739 Addison Consolidated Dispatch

01/06/2026

RO

WQXA452

0011855740 Addison Consolidated Dispatch

01/06/2026

RO

WQEP684

0011856262 STATE OF COLORADO

01/06/2026

RO

WQEP688

0011856266 State of Colorado

01/06/2026

RO

WQER926

0011856279 STATE OF COLORADO

01/06/2026

RO

WQER927

0011856285 STATE OF COLORADO

01/06/2026

RO

WQXG889

0011856291 State of Colorado

01/06/2026

RO

WQES586

0011857008 New Hanover County Information Technol

01/07/2026

RO

WQES587

0011857011 New Hanover County Information Technol

01/07/2026

RO

WQES588

0011857016 New Hanover County Information Technol

01/07/2026

RO

WQES589

0011857019 New Hanover County Information Technol

01/07/2026

RO

WQXI407

0011858057 Polk, County Of

01/07/2026

RO

WQEN970

0011858308 Snohomish County 911

01/07/2026

RO

WQES590

0011859178 THOMAS C. LANNON SR., PUTNAM, CO

01/08/2026

RO

WQES591

0011859184 THOMAS C. LANNON SR., PUTNAM, CO

01/08/2026

RO

WQES592

0011859189 THOMAS C. LANNON SR., PUTNAM, CO

01/08/2026

RO

WQES593

0011859197 THOMAS C. LANNON SR., PUTNAM, CO

01/08/2026

RO

WQEG222

0011860076 OCEAN, COUNTY OF

01/09/2026
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MW - Microwave Public Safety Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

RO

WQXE268

0011860177 ULSTER COUNTY OF

01/09/2026

RO

WQXE270

0011860195 ULSTER COUNTY OF

01/09/2026

RO

WQXE273

0011860204 ULSTER COUNTY OF

01/09/2026

RO

WQXE274

0011860214 ULSTER COUNTY OF

01/09/2026

RO

WQXE277

0011860220 ULSTER COUNTY OF

01/09/2026

RO

WQER921

0011860328 STURBRIDGE, TOWN OF

01/09/2026

RO

WQER922

0011860334 STURBRIDGE, TOWN OF

01/09/2026

RO

WQER923

0011860354 STURBRIDGE, TOWN OF

01/09/2026

RO

WQEF368

0011860580 ST TAMMANY PARISH SHERIFFS OFFIC

01/09/2026

RO

WQXL365

0011860714 State of Montana

01/09/2026

RO

WQXL596

0011860730 State of Montana

01/09/2026

RO

WQXA782

0011860802 FLAGSTAFF, CITY OF

01/09/2026

RO

WQXA792

0011860837 FLAGSTAFF, CITY OF

01/09/2026

RO

WQXA793

0011860855 FLAGSTAFF, CITY OF

01/09/2026

RO

WQXA794

0011860860 FLAGSTAFF, CITY OF

01/09/2026

RO

WQXA795

0011860866 FLAGSTAFF, CITY OF

01/09/2026

RO

WQXA796

0011860872 FLAGSTAFF, CITY OF

01/09/2026

RO

WQXB263

0011860882 FLAGSTAFF, CITY OF

01/09/2026

RO

WQXB265

0011860899 FLAGSTAFF, CITY OF

01/09/2026
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Land Mobile Control Station Meeting the 6.1m Rule
Box/Rectangular 

KMRA around a centerpoint
KMRA around a site (listed on application)  

 Area of Operation Key:

Modification
Amendment  

 Purpose Key:

AM 
MD

A 
P 
X 
R

C Countywide S Statewide 
N Nationwide including HI,AK,US Territories T Citywide 
O Other - Narrative U Continental US 

NE 
RM

New  
Renewal/Modification

RO Renewal Only
NT Certification of Construction

EX Request for Extension of Time

MW - Microwave Public Safety Pool

State Purpose

Call Sign Longitude Area Op.Receipt Date 

File Number 

Frequency (MHz)

Applicant Name

Latitude

City

RO

WQXB386

0011860919 FLAGSTAFF, CITY OF

01/09/2026

RO

WQXB388

0011860925 FLAGSTAFF, CITY OF

01/09/2026

RO

WQXB395

0011860928 FLAGSTAFF, CITY OF

01/09/2026

RO

WQXB398

0011860947 FLAGSTAFF, CITY OF

01/09/2026

RO

WQXB400

0011860957 FLAGSTAFF, CITY OF

01/09/2026

RO

WQXB425

0011860962 FLAGSTAFF, CITY OF

01/09/2026

RO

WQXB434

0011860967 FLAGSTAFF, CITY OF

01/09/2026

RO

WQXB439

0011860977 FLAGSTAFF, CITY OF

01/09/2026

RO

WQEP992

0011861088 Niagara County Fire Coordinator

01/09/2026

RO

WQEP993

0011861095 FIRE COORDINATOR/NIAGARA COUNT

01/09/2026

RO

WQEM892

0011861190 SACRAMENTO, COUNTY OF

01/09/2026
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